



Date: 09.02.2024

To,
Listing Department
Listing Compliance
BSE Ltd.

P J Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001, India

SUB: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 - Target Company - Captain Technocast Ltd

Respected Sir,

Attached herewith disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 for Target Company - Captain Technocast Ltd.

Your department is hereby requested to take on record

- The disclosure received from relative of promoter or promoter group of target company under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 for Target Company – Captain Technocast Ltd.

FOR, CAPTAIN TECHNOCAST LIMITED

Bhalu Anilbhai Sharan an tha an that an that an that an that and the analysis of the analysis o

ANILBHAI V BHALU (MANAGING DIRECTOR) DIN NO.: 03159038

PLACE: RAJKOT DATE: 09.02.2024

ANNEXURE – 2 Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)		CAPTAIN TECHNOCAST LTD							
(PAC) with the acquirer Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of		VAGHAJIBHAI GOVABHAI BHALU YES BSE LTD							
					TC are	Listed	Niconala	0/	0/
					Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows		Number	% w.r.t.total share/votin g capital wherever	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
	fore the acquisition under consideration, holding								
	Shares carrying voting rights Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/	126000	1.23	1.23					
·	lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	0.00							
	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify	0.00							
e)	holding in each category) Total (a+b+c+d)	0.00							
-,		126000	1.23	1.23					
	Details of acquisition/sale								
a)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold								
	VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	24000	0.24	0.24					
e)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold	0.00	-						
d)		0.00	-						
e)	Total (a+b+c+/-d)	24000	0.24	0.24					

After the acquisition/sale, holding of: a) Shares carrying voting rights Vaghajibhai Govabhai Bhalu b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer c) VRs otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	150000 0.00 0.00	1.47	1.47	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	150000	1.47	1.47	
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / interse transfer etc).	Acquisition Of Shares From Open Market			
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is	24000 SHARES			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	Rs.102100500/- divided into 10210050 EQUITY SHARES OF Rs.10/- EACH			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	Rs.102100500/- divided into 10210050 EQUITY SHARES OF Rs.10/- EACH			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition **	Rs.102100500/- divided into 10210050 EQUITY SHARES OF Rs.10/- EACH			

VAGHAJIBHAI GOVABHAI BHALU (AQUIRER)

DATE: 09/02/2024